CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 Date of Amendment: December 10, 2021
Sealed Bid #20-6504

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Woods Equipment Co.
Project: Bid #20-6504, Implements, Attachments, and Related Products for Tractors, Mowers,

and Related Equipment
Current Contract Term: December 23, 2020 to December 22, 2021

This action amends the current contract dated December 23, 2020, for Sealed Bid #20-6504. It is valid
when signed by both the Owner and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her
agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope.

Approval of Product Catalog Updates and Temporary Surcharge
Contract Extension

This amendment serves as confirmation that Cobb County Government has approved product catalog
and MSRP price list updates under the current agreement. This amendment further approves a
temporary surcharge due to increases in raw material prices. The surcharge may be adjusted quarterly
based on market fluctuations.

The County will exercise its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The
effective date of the contract extension will commence on December 23, 2021 and end on December
22: 2022,

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR

Cobb County Board of Commissioners Woods Equipment Co.
100 Cherokee Street - 2606 ILRt2S
Marietta, i Oregon, IL 61061

Signed: & Signed: "ﬁu‘g‘q\
Title ?UULM\M&M Title: President — Farm Ranch & Agriculture
=

Date: |°~\l'5\’ADal Date: 12/14/21
T ]




